## The Manitoba League of Persons with Disabilities (MLPD) is Looking for a Volunteer Treasurer!

Greetings! Do words like numbers and budgets excite you and encourage you to break out your shiniest red pen? Do you have an insatiable desire to support the creation of an inclusive and accessible Manitoba? If you are vigorously nodding your head yes, we invite you to apply for this exciting <u>volunteer opportunity</u> with the Provincial Council of the Manitoba League of Persons with Disabilities (MLPD).

## Who are we?

The MLPD Provincial Council is a dedicated group of volunteers with unique reasons for offering our time and expertise. We are engaged advocates and allies who oversee and guide the strategic direction of the Manitoba League of Persons with Disabilities. MLPD is a historic Manitoba not-for-profit organization promoting accessibility and inclusion for people of all abilities. Its diverse team of experienced and knowledgeable professionals provides education and expert advice on a wide range of topics and issues relating to accessibility throughout Manitoba.

## Who are we looking for?

The <u>Volunteer Treasurer</u> works closely with the Executive Director, utilizing their expertise to ensure that all financial decisions align with the organization's goals and objectives. They also serve as a trusted advisor for the Provincial Council, acting with integrity and ethics in all financial matters. Additional responsibilities include:

- Supporting our Executive Director in overseeing and managing our financial accounts
- Ensuring accurate recording and reporting of all financial transactions
- Supporting the development and maintenance of budgets
- Supporting the annual financial audit process
- Providing financial reports to Council with support from our bookkeeper and Executive Director
- Attends Provincial Council meetings on the first Thursday of each month and Executive Provincial Council meetings on the last Thursday of each month.

Please email <a href="mailto:contact@mlpd.mb.ca">contact@mlpd.mb.ca</a> to submit your application for our <a href="mailto:Volunteer Treasurer">Volunteer Treasurer</a> position of <a href="mailto:MLPD's Provincial Council">MLPD's Provincial Council</a>, ensuring your application demonstrates your related experience and how you meet the qualifications indicated in this posting.

MLPD encourages and supports persons of all abilities to apply; however, preference will be given to those who identify as a person with a disability. Reasonable accommodation is available throughout the application process. Please contact us at the email address noted above if you require accommodation.

While MLPD appreciates all who take the time to apply, only qualified candidates will be contacted. For more information about MLPD, please check out our website at <a href="www.mlpd.mb.ca">www.mlpd.mb.ca</a> or find us on Instagram or <a href="Facebook">Facebook</a>.

We look forward to meeting you!